o 00 N0 N N A WO e

NN NN NN N e e e e em e e e e
A U A W N = O O 0 N0 SN R WN Em s

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Budget Amendment #1 to FY2007 Office of the Treasurer Fiduciary
Budget Account #24-1811)
RESOLUTION NO. 07-250

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council approved the FY2007 Office of the Treasurer
Fiduciary BudgetAccount#24-1811 pursuantto Legislative Council Resolution No. 06-
210; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the Treasurer submits for review and approval FY2007 Budget
Amendment No. 1 Office of the Treasurer Fiduciary Budget Account #24-1811; and

WHEREAS, thebudgetis amended todecreaseline item 610 Salaries in the amountof$26,561.83,
decrease line item 620 Fringe Benefits in the amount 0f$8,234.17 for a total decrease
0f$34,796.00 and establish new line item account code 810 Professional Services and
add $34,796.00 to this line item from 610 Salaries and 620 Fringe Benefits to provide
technical assistance to Districts in preparation for the FY2005 and FY2006 district
audits by hiring consultants to perform write-up work; and

WHEREAS, theFY2007 Office ofthe Treasurer Fiduciary Budget Amendment#1 Account#24-1811
has been reviewed by the Budget and Finance Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council herebyapproves
the Office of the Treasurer Fiduciary Budget Amendment No. 1 to decrease line item
610Salariesin the amount 0f$26,561.83,decreaseline item 620 Fringe Benefits in the
amount of $8,234.17 for a total decrease of $34,796.00 and establish new line item
account code 810 Professional Services and add $34,796.00 to this line item from 610
Salaries and 620 Fringe Benefits to provide technical assistance to Districts in
preparation forthe FY2005 and FY2006 district audits by hiring consultants to perform
write-up work.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit: the Chairwoman and any designated official are authorized
to administer the budget, provided however, thatany amendments affecting the funds
or funding levels of the budget shall be submitted for further prior approval by the

Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.




bbb bbb b b WWWWWWWWWRYNNNNNNNNNDLDME e e e -
CNANNEWNE=ESORNANNLEWN=ODOWNANLWN=EIDDOROAANE&WN

i
O \O @AV L WD -

RESOLUTION NO. 07-250

(Approving BudgetAmendment#1 to FY2007 Office of the Treasurer Fiduciary BudgetAccount#24-1811)
Page2o0f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 08™. Day
of MAY, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f2,440.80 FOR;-0- AGAINST;
=0-NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(2)
& (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. ]ose, Le atlve Chairman

%ﬂayof lﬁ[ /L/f7 / ,2007

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Actﬁné Legislative Secretary

If aayot __ MWaer ,2007.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval tg the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
'Odham Nation on the day of /7 Ll / , 2007 at L 5 é o'clock,

M., pursuant to the provisions of Sectlon 5 of }ﬁlcle VII of the Constitution and will become
ectiveupon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapproveitwithin 48 hours

of submittal.
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Verlon M, ]ose, Leg ive Chairman
I /] APPROVED on the cQ 9\ day of ] , 2007
[ ] DISAPPROVED o 'clock, E M.

%WW

VIVIAN ]UAN AUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



http:of2,440.80

DG I UY B W e

RESOLUTION NO. 07-250

(Approving BudgetAmendment#1 to FY2007 Office of the Treasurer Fiduciary BudgetAccount#24-1811)

Page3of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 47_?2 day of

VW’?" ,2007, at Y7 o'cock, /£

Sty o

Lucille Lopez, Actilyg fegislative Secretary

M.




RESOLUTION NO. 07-250

ACTION: APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 TO FY2007 OFFICE OF THE TREASURER FIDUCIARY BUDGET
ACCOUNT #24-1811
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARLENE SARAFICIO
DATE: MAY 08, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | . ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia) ’
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 | ¢ )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
{Grace Manuel) ’
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY SANTOS-MOLINA 83.70 X
167.4 | ¢ ) X X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 23.70
( }
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO £5.90 X
171.8 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 84.50 X
169.0 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193. ( )
938 | . OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X X
146.9 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
210 | ¢ ) X
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO (4bsens) 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez) (Present)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Wilson) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.80 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




